PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang SCHRITTWIESER	03/22/2011
Patrick LENHARDT	03/22/2011
Klaus MERL	03/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT & S Austria Technologie & Systemtechnik Aktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Fabriksgasse 13		
City:	Leoben-Hinterberg		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	8700		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13125885	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P73951US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 1

source=p73951assn_20110425095252#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026175 FRAME: 0650

OF \$40.00 131258

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	-1	SCHRI	TTWIESER Wolfgang		
, ,		-2	LENHA	RDT Patrick		***********
		-3	MERL	Klaus		***********
		-4				
		-5				
		-6	***************************************			
			to each	•)), and other good and valuable considerations Ifficiency of which are hereby acknowledged over to 	
-7	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	-7	AT & S	Austria Technologie & Systemte	chnik Aktiengesellschaft	
-8	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	-8	of Fa	abriksgasse 13, 8700 Leoben-Hi	nterberg, Austria	
-9	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	(h	a st	ock corporation	of Austria	
Co	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			fter designated as the Assignee) the en s, dependencies and possessions, in the	tire right, title and interest for the United State	s, its
-10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10	Metho	d for integrating an electronic co	omponent into a printed circuit board	
			America		an application for patent in the United State	es of
-11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	-11	Said app	olication having been executed/filed on	April 25, 2010 (and assi	gned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No	***************************************	ication and any continuing or divisional applica	
provision assigned United and her not executive right	continuing or divisional application chinterference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to sons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see. 5) The undersigned hereby aut states resulting from this applicate reby covenants that he has (they be cute any agreement in conflict hereby aut states are sufficiently for the same and agreement in conflict hereby agreement in conflict hereby further assignt to sue for, and collect damages.	execu Protect perfor horize(dion or a nave) for erewith gns to A for, an nt(s) th	eof and to te all paper tion of Indu m all affirm s) and requ any continu ull right to c ussignee al y and all a e law firm o	cooperate with the Assignee in every wars and documents and perform any act wistrial Property or similar agreements. ative acts which may be necessary to object (s) the Commissioner of Patents and ing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assigned I claims and causes of action for infringents of past and future infringement. Of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seven entification which may be necessary or deserted.	ference which may be declared concerning this y possible in obtaining evidence and going for hich may be necessary in connection with claim that a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pater to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire intell, and that he has (they have) not executed, and ment of the patent rights assigned herein, inclusions. The street, N.W., Washington, D.C. sirable in order to comply with the rules of the U	ms or the nts of erest, d will
1	n witness whereof, executed by t	he und	ersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned r		
Date _	20	ame of	Inventor	SCHRITTWIESER Wolfgang typed name	(SEA	٦L)
Date <u>•</u>	12.03.2011 N	ame of	Inventor	LENHARDT Patrick typed name	William Votist (SEA	AL)
ع Date	<u>22.03.2011 </u>	ame of	Inventor	MERL Klaus	Men her. (SEA	AL)
Date _	N:	ame of	Inventor	typed name	signature (SEA	AL)
Date	N:	ame of	Inventor	typed name	signature (SEA	Δ1 \
_		unic 01	·	typed name	signature	·/
Date _	N:	ame of	Inventor .	typed name	signature (SEA	۹L)
	-	-	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestical	ily
siç	gnatures on a separate sheet.			Witness halls In	oh	

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

RECORDED: 04/25/2011